


## Bill of Quantity

गया नगर निगम अंतरगत वार्ड नंबर 45 लखनपुरा पुल से द्वारिका प्रजापति के घर होते संकट माई मंदिर तक पथ और नाली निर्माण कार्य

1	Estimate Cost		Rs.	9,05,418.00		
2	Cost of BOQ		Rs.	8,35,725.00		
3	Amount of Earnest		Rs.	16715.00		
4	Bid Processing Fee			11800.00		
5	Time of Completion			3 Month		
Sl. No.	S.O.R	Items of Work	TOTAL QTY	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	4.1.2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excludng the cost of centering and shuttering-all work upto plinth level.1:1.5:3 (1 Cement :1.5 coarse sand:3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	76.25	M³	4420.80	3,37,086.00
2	12.78.2	Provind and fixing on wall face unpiasticisad PVC leaking pressure 4 kgf per sqmj rain water pipes conformning to IS 4985 including jointing with seal fmg conformaimg to IS 5382 leaving 10 mmm gap for thermal expansion.	30.83	M	257.50	7,939.58
3	2.8.1	Earth work in excavation in foundation trenches or drains(not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All Kinds of soil.	33.75	M³	360.70	12,173.63
4	2.28	Providing coarse clean local sand in filling in foundation trenches including ramming, watering, royalty and all other taxes complete job as per specification and direction of E/I.	6.75	M³	287.30	1,939.28
5	11.72	Providing designation 100 A one brick flat soling joints filled with local sand including cost of watering, taxes, royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I	60.00	M²	283.30	16,998.00
6	5.1.2	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work put to plinth level 1:1:5:3 (1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand:3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	19.88	M³	4688.30	93,179.96
7	5.22.7B	Reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars TMTC-500-10mm dia.	1590.00	KG	92.60	1,47,234.00
8	5.9.1	Providing centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete	65.00	M²	211.60	13,754.00
9	5.9.2	Providing centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for walls (any thickness) including attached plasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc.	150.00	M²	375.10	56,265.00
10	5.9.3	Providing centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for walls (any thickness) including attached plasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc.	42.50	M²	437.50	18,593.75
11	2.26	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth: consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering lead	8.44	M³	123.90	1,045.41
					Total	7,06,208.60
					Add GST 5.36%	37,852.78
					Total	7,44,061.38

Sl. No.	S.O.R	Items of Work	TOTAL QTY	Unit	Rate	
12	CARRIAGE					
Sl. No.	Description		Quantity	Unit	Rate	
I	Coarse sand		40.85	M³	390.58	15,956.41
II	Stone chips		81.71	M³	449.80	36,751.16
III	Cement + Steel		40.04	MT	491.71	19,687.99
IV	Fine Sand		7.65	M³	326.61	2,498.55
V	Bricks		1.94	Th	966.99	1,871.71
VI	Disposal of excavated material , soil, mud etc.		25.31	M³	326.61	8,267.25
					Total-B	85,033.07
13	SEIGNIORAGE					
Extra cost for seigniorage fee @ 10% of material cost at quarry site						
Sl. No.	Description					
I	Coarse Sand (0982)	40.85	M³	175.80	=	7182 @ 0.10 = 718.20
II	Stone Chips (0295)	81.71	M³	595.36	=	48645 @ 0.10 = 4,864.46
III	Fine sand (0983)	7.65	M³	141.85	=	1085 @ 0.10 = 108.52
IV	Bricks (2602F)	1.94	Th	4852.0	=	9392 @ 0.10 = 939.15
					Total-C	6,630.33
					Grand Total	8,35,724.79

  
 8.6.26  
 APD  
 Buidco Gaya

  
 9.6.26.  
 DPD  
 Buidco Gaya

  
 09/06/26  
 PD  
 Buidco Gaya

EOQ Approved for items No.-1 to 13 for ₹ 8,35,725.00/- (i.e Rupees Eight Lakhs  
 thirty five thousand seven hundred twenty five only).

  
 10/06/26  
 DPD

  
 10/6/26  
 PD

  
 19.06.26  
 G.M.  
 महाप्रबन्धक (आवधिक),  
 महिषा विहार  
 मुजफ्फर